

## FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB746

Of the printed Bill

Page \_\_\_\_\_ Section \_\_\_\_\_ Lines \_\_\_\_\_

Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 1, lines 20-22, by deleting all language beginning with the word "cybersecurity" on line 20 through the word "of" on line 22 and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"accredited programs, as defined in this act, from";

On page 2, lines 2-3, by deleting all language beginning with the word "or" on line 2 through the word "program" on line 3;

On page 2, lines 3-4, by deleting the words "software or cybersecurity";

On page 2, lines 4-5, by deleting the words "requiring more than eight hundred (800) hours of class time";

On page 2, line 5, by inserting after the word "time" and before the semicolon ";" the following language:

"as defined in this act";

On page 2, line 7, by deleting the word and punctuation "software,";

On page 2, lines 8-9, by deleting the words "programming, software programming, coding, application development," and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "information technology";

On page 2, line 9, by inserting after the word "science" the words "and engineering";

On page 2, line 9, by deleting the language "IT degree";

On page 2, line 9, by inserting before the word "program" the words "or software engineering degree";

On page 2, line 15, by deleting the words "an accredited" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "a";

On page 2, line 17, by deleting the capitalized letters "IT" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "information technology"

### AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: John Pfeiffer

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

